503452332 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3498957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUBBIAH ALAGARSAMY	08/05/2015
NIMESHKUMAR KANTILAL PATEL	08/06/2015
BRYAN CHRISTOPHER CROM	08/04/2015
ROMIT GHOSH	08/06/2015
ANTHONY LEE FIELDS	08/10/2015
ANDRE C.G. VANHOVE	08/24/2015
ALI ZUHAIR FADHEL	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14766306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-7153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-366-7474

Email: amy.harvey@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GE GLOBAL PATEN

Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260048-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY A. HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Amy A. Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

PATENT 503452332 REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0776

Total Attachments: 10 source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page2.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page3.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page4.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page5.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page6.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page7.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page8.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page9.tif source=260048_4_US_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page9.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING FOULING IN HYDROCARBONS OR PETROCHEMICALS The energination of which is attached bereto OR

	the specification of which is attac	:hed hereto OR
X	United States application or PCT	international application number
	14/766306	filed on August 6, 2015 , as
). the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Inventor	Inventor	Inventor Last		Residence	Residence	Residence
First Name	Middle	Name		Town	State	Country
	Name					
Subbiah		ALAGARSAMY	of	Bangalore	Kamataka	IN
Nimeshkumar	Kantilal	PATEL	of	The Woodlands	Texas	US
Romit		GHOSH	of	Bangalore	Karnataka	IN
Anthony	Lee	FIELDS	of	The Woodlands	TX	US
Andre	C.G.	VANHOVE	of	Herentals	Belgium	BE
Ali	Zuhair	FADHEL	of	The Woodlands	TX	US
Bryan	Christopher	CROM	of	The Woodlands	TX	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	-
Entity Type (optional):	Jane
Address: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, United States of America	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
IN .	PRI-Priority Application	353/DEL/2013	February 7, 2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING FOULING IN HYDROCARBONS OR PETROCHEMICALS
wo	ORD-Utility Patent Filing	PCT/US2014/013580	January 29, 2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING FOULING IN HYDROCARBONS OR PETROCHEMICALS

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors,

GE Docket No. 260048

assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

WENTOR 1	
$CR \sim \sim \lambda$	- 4E &
ignature: V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
\$	
Names sed by: 1 Auto GNUSh:	Date: <u>5th Aug 2015</u>
. Signature	
C-SANKAR GANESH	
hinted Name of Witness	
	Then me
Witnessed by:	Date: 51 Aug. 2015
SUADUL SHARMA	
Printed Name of Witness	
	Strate.
Subbiah ALAGARSAMY	Date:
Subbish ALAGARSAMY	Date:
	Date:
STATE OF	Date:
STATE OF	Date:
STATE OF	Date:before me personally came the above-na
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Subblah ALAGARSAMY, to me person	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF Chis day of Subbiah ALAGARSAMY, to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the state of the section of	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of <u>Subblah ALAGARSAMY</u> , to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the state of the subscript of the subscri	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of <u>Subblah ALAGARSAMY</u> , to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	Date:
Subblah ALAGARSAMY STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Subblah ALAGARSAMY, to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Date:

GE Docket No. 260048

C.F.	Throwall No.	DOWN

INVENTOR 2	
Signature:	Date: 06-AVG-2015
Nimeshkumar Kar allal PATS	
Witnessed by: Signiplayre	Date: <u>04:Auq=2015</u>
Breat Lyss Printed Name of Witness	
Limita isque ai samicas	
Witnessed by: Signature	<u> </u>
Guang she Yu Printed Namedol Witness	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL	Date:
Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL	Date:
	Date:
STATE OF	Date:
	Date:
Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL STATE OF COUNTY OF	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	before me personally came the above-name
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL, b	
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL, b	, before me personally came the above-name o me personally known as the individual who executed the viedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL, to foregoing assignment, who acknow	, before me personally came the above-name o me personally known as the individual who executed the viedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Nimeshkumar Kantilal PATEL, to foregoing assignment, who acknow	, before me personally came the above-name o me personally known as the individual who executed the viedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow

Signature: ${\cal U}$	<u>Anch</u>	Date	06/08/	2015	
Romit GHOSH	· ·				
Witnessed by:	M <u>alwabl</u> . Signature	Date	<u>06/08/</u>	2015	
Moran	Lomar KR.	autuus.			
Printed Name of With	ess				
Witnessed by: <u>F</u>	Signature	Date	06/8/15	,	
PRODEEP !	<u>k · / .</u> ess				
Printed Name of With	855				
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PI	RESENCE OF	A NOTARY	
					24400400400000
§ :		Date:		, manus accerca	
Romit GHOSH		Date:	ace (1997) ace (19		
		Date:			
		Date:	***		
STATE OF		Date:			
Romit GHOSH STATE OF COUNTY OF		Date:			
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of	me personally know	before m	e personally o	ame the ab	ove-named foregoing
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of , <u>Bomit GHOSH</u> , to	me personally know nowledged to me that	before m	<i>r</i> idual who e	xecuted the	foregoing
STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of Bomit GHOSH, to assignment, who ack	me personally know nowledged to me that	before m	<i>r</i> idual who e	xecuted the	foregoing

GE Docket No. 260048

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0783

(Notary Public)

C	Docket	8383	260048

INVENTOR 4	
Signature at Line Signature at Line Signature	Date: 8/10//5
Anthony Lee FIELDS	
Witnessed by / /////////////////////////////////	Date: <u>\$//0/7</u> 5
<u>Druw Matalomotri</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by 2222	Date: <u>영/10 / 1 도</u>
// Signature	
Rokent Oxterres Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:	
Anthony Lee FIELDS	
STATE OF	
90 9 9 9 9 Ven	
COUNTY OF	
This day ofb	fore me personally came the above-named
Anthony Lee FIELDS to me personally known as	the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she e	xecuted the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth	;
Seal	

NENTOR 5	The state of the s		*.	
	Sanda S	24/02	1/2015	
produce C.G. VANSKOVE	S. 403 600		inner and a second	
A SAME AND				
Althousond by:	Dan	r <u>24/08</u>	12011	
Signature				
MICHEL DIBBEN				
rinied Name of Willress				
<i>L/</i> \0 .			a seems	
Witnessed to <u>e (Landala)</u>) Cat	* <i>_2442</i> 11	12041	
Signature				
-8000000000000000000000000000000000000	San Arting			
- R /11/244 - AN D 1 DADW CD	3/ 2			
CANAGE OF WHITES	<u> </u>			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>3</b>			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>3</b>			
~~~~\$~\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ONLY IF SIGNING IN F	RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
ricial Varie of Vikires	ONLY IF SIGNOVG IN F	RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
racted Number of Vikiness	ONLY IF SIGNING IN F	RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	OMLY IF SIGNOWG IN F	RESERCE OF A	NOTARY	
ricial Varie of Vikires		RESERVE OF A	NOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE		RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE		RESERVE OF A	N WOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE  INDIA C.G. VANHOVE		RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE		TESTICE OF A	N WOTARY	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE  INDIA C.G. VANHOVE		RESENCE OF A	NOTARY	

Seal

GE DOCKEL NO. ZODU40	
INVENTOR 6	
Signature: Ali Fadhet alli Zuhair FADHEL	Date: 8/12/2015
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 8/12/2015
HALOON SHEIKH Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 8/12/2015
Haron Pierpont	
Printed Name of Witness	4.7
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Ali Zuhair FADHEL	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
assignment, who acknowledged to me that h	before me personally came the above-named bwn as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	

Seal

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0786

(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 260048 **INVENTOR 7** Signature: Bryan Christopher & KOM Date: Urgasd 4, 2015 Witnessed by Signature Roberto Gutierrez Printed Name of Witness Date: <u>AUW474</u> Witnessed by: **Printed Name of Witness** SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Bryan Christopher CROM STATE OF COUNTY OF _ before me personally came the above-named __ day of _ Bryan Christopher CROM, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing

assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0787

(Notary Public)

**RECORDED: 08/26/2015** 

the purposes therein set forth.

Seal